# OP \$65.00.00 97541219

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI146929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NeuMoDx Molecular, Inc.		04/05/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	QIAGEN North American Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	19300 Germantown Rd.
City:	Germantown
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20874
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97541219	QIAVERSA-DX
Serial Number:	97541217	QIAFLEX-DX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2066218783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2063401000

Email: LLinford@cozen.com,phipdocketing@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Lorraine Linford Address Line 1: 999 3rd Avenue

Address Line 2: #1900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	690300.201, 690300.202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lorraine Linford
SIGNATURE:	Lorraine Linford
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=QIAVERSA-DX\_QIAFLEX-DX - assignment#page1.tif source=QIAVERSA-DX\_QIAFLEX-DX - assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0423

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, NeuMoDx Molecular, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a Delaware corporation with an address of 1250 Eisenhower Place, Ann Arbor, Michigan, 48108, is the owner of rights for the QIAVERSA-DX and QIAFLEX-DX trademarks in the United States, which rights are acquired through use of the marks and through the trademark applications listed in Exhibit A (the trademarks, common law rights and applications hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, QIAGEN North American Holdings, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a California corporation with an address of 19300 Germantown Rd. Germantown, Maryland, 20874, is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks; and

Assignor does also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, and the right to sue for and collect the same; and

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record the right to the Trademarks as the property of Assignee and Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record and/or establish Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks, and all rights herein assigned.

NeuMoDx Molecular, Inc.		
Signature	April 05, 2024  Date	
Roland Sackers / CFO		
Print Name and Title	<del></del>	

Checked by IP&L

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0424

# **EXHIBIT A**

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
QIAVERSA-DX	United States of America	97541219	August 9, 2022
QIAFLEX-DX	United States of America	97541217	August 9, 2022

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0425